

## 2023 Los Angeles Times Festival of Books presents The Seasons of Life by Connie L. Harris

Author Connie L. Harris Shares Her Journey As She Let The Lord Guide Her Way Out of Darkness

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, April 19, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Hundreds of problems may be thrown at us as we navigate through life and seek for growth. Despite this, no problem is bigger than the grace and love of the Lord to mankind. Surrender your worries to Him and let Him guide your way out of the darkness.

Together with Authors Press, Connie L. Harris will exhibit two of her books in the annual Los Angeles Times Festival of Books slated for exhibit at the University of Southern California Campus this April 22 and 23, 2023.



The Seasons of Life, one of her two books to be showcased at the festival, recounts her life story. Unlike other young girls, Connie lived a far different life; at an early age, she dealt with abuse and desolating challenges. Notwithstanding those challenges, Connie found her way to Jesus and surrendered her pain to Him. She then let His grace guide her melancholic life to cope with all her worries and pain.

Now, Connie is a living proof of Jesus' love to mankind so she devotes her life to serving the Lord and inspiring others with the same worries and challenges as hers. Connie L. Harris is a skilled author who resides in Ward, Arkansas. She has four children and is happily married to her husband, Ron.

Read more of Connie L. Harris' The Seasons of Life, copies of the book are available on <u>Amazon</u> and other online booksellers.



But you can rise above the obstacles and soar high above the circumstances, as you seek to find your destiny in Jesus Christ our Lord."

Connie L. Harris

The Seasons of Life Written by Connie L. Harris Kindle | Paperback |

**About Authors Press** 

Authors Press is an online publishing company and book reseller catering to the needs of both experienced and aspiring authors as well as readers. They offer the best

publishing solutions for full-time and independent authors. The company's team of proofreaders, editors, designers, and publishing professionals is committed to achieving industry standards for their client's work to be published, marketed, and sold.

Please visit <u>www.authorspress.com</u> for more information.

Dana Reyes
Authors Press
+1 925-255-0098
info@authorspress.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/628919012

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.